

Russell Rd. S./ S. 196th St. Asphalt Overlay				1		2			
Bid Opening: June 11, 2019, 11:00 AM				Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 257th St. Covington, WA 98042		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puyallup, WA 98372		Engineer's Estimate Abdulnaser Almarroof	
TOTAL				\$880,360.00		\$913,899.00		\$982,765.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I : STREET									
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	165,000.00	\$165,000.00	94,473.00	\$94,473.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	100	SY	65.00	\$6,500.00	78.00	\$7,800.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	50	SY	85.00	\$4,250.00	130.00	\$6,500.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	20.00	\$2,000.00	32.00	\$3,200.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	230	LF	17.00	\$3,910.00	20.00	\$4,600.00	15.00	\$3,450.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	EA	150.00	\$150.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	300.00	\$300.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,100	LF	3.00	\$3,300.00	6.00	\$6,600.00	6.00	\$6,600.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	50	LF	4.00	\$200.00	6.00	\$300.00	15.00	\$750.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	60	CY	50.00	\$3,000.00	120.00	\$7,200.00	110.00	\$6,600.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	50.00	\$3,500.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	75.00	\$5,250.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	130	TON	65.00	\$8,450.00	75.00	\$9,750.00	40.00	\$5,200.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	130	TON	65.00	\$8,450.00	60.00	\$7,800.00	45.00	\$5,850.00
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	1,800	TON	85.00	\$153,000.00	115.00	\$207,000.00	130.00	\$234,000.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	14,700	SY	2.50	\$36,750.00	4.00	\$58,800.00	7.00	\$102,900.00
1140	Detectable Warning Surface	25	SF	98.00	\$2,450.00	300.00	\$7,500.00	100.00	\$2,500.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk - 4 Inch Depth	40	SY	55.00	\$2,200.00	80.00	\$3,200.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	2	EA	2,060.00	\$4,120.00	3,828.00	\$7,656.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00
1200	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	3	EA	1,900.00	\$5,700.00	3,600.00	\$10,800.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	50.00	\$5,000.00	82.00	\$8,200.00	60.00	\$6,000.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	30	LF	65.00	\$1,950.00	66.00	\$1,980.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
1211	Pedestrian Curb	200	LF	46.00	\$9,200.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
1215	Precast Concrete Sloped Mountable Curb	200	LF	45.00	\$9,000.00	54.00	\$10,800.00	60.00	\$12,000.00
1221	Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Adjust to Finished Grade	13	EA	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	900.00	\$11,700.00	1,200.00	\$15,600.00
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
1230	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	14	EA	750.00	\$10,500.00	750.00	\$10,500.00	750.00	\$10,500.00
1235	Adjust Existing Gas Valve Case and Cover to Finished Grade	3	EA	450.00	\$1,350.00	750.00	\$2,250.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
1237	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Circular Frame and Locking Cover	8	EA	1,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,450.00	\$11,600.00	1,500.00	\$12,000.00
1240	Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	750.00	\$3,000.00
1242	Non-skid Frame and Cover for Existing Junction Box - Type 2	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	600.00	\$600.00	750.00	\$750.00
1245	Install New Riser for Monument's Case and Cover to Finished Grade	4	EA	250.00	\$1,000.00	450.00	\$1,800.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
1250	Painting Cement Concrete Curb	300	LF	2.00	\$600.00	6.00	\$1,800.00	7.00	\$2,100.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1340	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$516,030.00	\$555,909.00	\$599,300.00		

Russell Rd. S./ S. 196th St. Asphalt Overlay				1		2			
Bid Opening: June 11, 2019, 11:00 AM				Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 257th St. Covington, WA 98042		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puyallup, WA 98372		Engineer's Estimate Abdulnaser Almaroof	
TOTAL				\$880,360.00		\$913,899.00		\$982,765.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL									
5005	Traffic Control Labor	800	HR	60.00	\$48,000.00	69.00	\$55,200.00	65.00	\$52,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	1,000	SF	30.00	\$30,000.00	20.00	\$20,000.00	25.00	\$25,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	280	HR	80.00	\$22,400.00	100.00	\$28,000.00	80.00	\$22,400.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	140	DAY	78.00	\$10,920.00	110.00	\$15,400.00	80.00	\$11,200.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	70	DAY	25.00	\$1,750.00	48.00	\$3,360.00	50.00	\$3,500.00
5040	Permanent Signing	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5105	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	540	LF	6.50	\$3,510.00	8.00	\$4,320.00	8.00	\$4,320.00
5110	Profiled Plastic Two-Way Left Turn Lane Lines	2,300	LF	4.50	\$10,350.00	5.50	\$12,650.00	8.00	\$18,400.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide)	200	LF	15.50	\$3,100.00	18.50	\$3,700.00	12.00	\$2,400.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	820	SF	8.00	\$6,560.00	9.50	\$7,790.00	12.00	\$9,840.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	15	EA	350.00	\$5,250.00	420.00	\$6,300.00	300.00	\$4,500.00
5130	Plastic Traffic Letter	8	EA	150.00	\$1,200.00	180.00	\$1,440.00	80.00	\$640.00
5140	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	3	HUND	850.00	\$2,550.00	1,020.00	\$3,060.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
5160	Profiled Plastic Skip Lane Line	3,300	LF	1.50	\$4,950.00	2.00	\$6,600.00	8.00	\$26,400.00
5180	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	400	LF	6.50	\$2,600.00	8.00	\$3,200.00	6.00	\$2,400.00
5185	Plastic Bike Lane Line	3,140	LF	3.50	\$10,990.00	4.00	\$12,560.00	6.00	\$18,840.00
5190	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow	16	EA	550.00	\$8,800.00	660.00	\$10,560.00	350.00	\$5,600.00
5200	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	280	HR	130.00	\$36,400.00	105.00	\$29,400.00	80.00	\$22,400.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$240,830.00	\$237,440.00	\$257,090.00		
SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL									
6000	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	32	EA	850.00	\$27,200.00	1,000.00	\$32,000.00	1,500.00	\$48,000.00
6005	Additional Lead-In Wire	150	LF	5.00	\$750.00	6.00	\$900.00	5.00	\$750.00
6015	New Pedestrian Pushbutton Post with Existing Pedestrian Pushbuttons Assemblies	2	EA	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,900.00	\$11,800.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
6030	Junction Box, Type 2	1	EA	850.00	\$850.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
6040	Video Detection System, Complete, Including Installation	2	EA	30,000.00	\$60,000.00	26,000.00	\$52,000.00	20,000.00	\$40,000.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$98,800.00	\$97,700.00	\$95,000.00		
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL									
7015	Inlet Protection	15	EA	100.00	\$1,500.00	90.00	\$1,350.00	125.00	\$1,875.00
7030	ESC Lead	70	HR	10.00	\$700.00	10.00	\$700.00	80.00	\$5,600.00
7031	Street Cleaning	70	HR	150.00	\$10,500.00	190.00	\$13,300.00	170.00	\$11,900.00
7035	SPCC Plan	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$22,700.00	\$20,850.00	\$29,375.00		

Russell Rd. S./ S. 196th St. Asphalt Overlay				1		2			
Bid Opening: June 11, 2019, 11:00 AM				Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 257th St. Covington, WA 98042		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puyallup, WA 98372		Engineer's Estimate Abdulnaser Almaroof	
TOTAL				\$880,360.00		\$913,899.00		\$982,765.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
8025	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00
SUMMARY:									
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$516,030.00		\$555,909.00		\$599,300.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$240,830.00		\$237,440.00		\$257,090.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$98,800.00		\$97,700.00		\$95,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$22,700.00		\$20,850.00		\$29,375.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$880,360.00		\$913,899.00		\$982,765.00